

1 Sponsor: Student Body President Owens, Vice President of the Assembly McMahon 2 3 Resolution Authorizing Educating Illinois Student Public Forum 4 5 WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State 6 University; 7 8 WHEREAS, it is a goal of the 2011-2012 SGA administration to maintain a consistent physical and 9 online presence in order to collect constituent feedback; 10 11 WHEREAS, Educating Illinois 2008-2014: Priorities for Illinois' First Public University advances the Board of Trustees vision for the University and builds upon the 12 13 institution's heritage and recent accomplishments: 14 15 WHEREAS, Educating Illinois incorporates the University's mission, vision, and core values (pursuit of learning and scholarship, individualized attention, public opportunity, diversity, and 16 17 civic engagement) and guides the University in its daily operations and provides a roadmap to 18 the future: 19 WHEREAS, Educating Illinois 2008-2014 was endorsed by each of the University governance 20 21 groups in spring 2008; 22 23 WHEREAS, The University began the process of revising the plan and strategic mission, as 24 charged by the President during his September 2011 State of the University Address; 25 26 WHEREAS, Student Body President Owens has worked with office of the Vice President of Finance 27 and Planning to host a forum to give students an opportunity to provide input and feedback into the 28 strategic future of the university; 29 WHEREAS, a campus caucus for the campus community will be held February 15th, 2012 at 6 pm in 30 the Old Main room of the Bone Student Center prior to the Assembly meeting; 31 32 33 THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association authorizes 34 SGA's participation in the Educating Illinois Student Public Forum; 35 36 THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, attendance to the forum is required for all members of the 37 Association; 38 39 THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, attendance is strongly encouraged of ex-officio groups and other 40 student leaders: 41 42 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs Secretary 43 of Public Relations Gill and Vice President of the Assembly McMahon to work with campus media to 44 publicize the event; 45 46 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs 47 Executive Director Davis to ensure the logistical arrangements are made accordingly. 48



Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Go	overnment Association on the 2 nd day of February, 2012.
We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of Student Government Association:	f the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the
Zach Owens, Student Body President	Andrew Larson, President of the Assembly
I hereunto set my hand in witness and certif the Student Government Association:	fication of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly
Erin Collins, Secretary of the Assembly	Vote: 18Y 0A 0N